Data Sheet
1
The Bookham LBA-01 microchannel cooler based lateral laser
diode bar array series has been designed to provide the high
output power and high reliability required for side pumping of
Nd:YAG solid-state lasers. The proprietary E2 front mirror
passivation process, developed at our Zurich site, prevents
Catastrophic Optical Damage (COD) to the laser diode facet

• Solid-state laser pumping
• Direct applications such as material processing
• Illumination
LBA-01 806nm Microchannel Cooler Based
Lateral Laser Diode Bar Arrays
LBAxxxC-806-01
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Data Sheet
2
Characteristics
[1] Reduced wavelength window / extended range available on request (900-1060nm).
For pumping applications further bins in wavelength and / or in operating current may be offered.
Parameter Symbol Typical Unit
CW Output Power
LBA100 100
LBA200 Pop 200 W
LBA300 300
Center Wavelength [1] λc 806 ± 3 nm
Spectral Width (FWHM) ∆λ 3 nm
Wavelength Shift with Temperature dλc/dTop 0.26 nm/°C
Beam Divergence (FWHM)

Data Sheet
4 BH12901 Rev 1.1 June 2007
©Bookham 2005. Bookham is a registered trademark of Bookham Inc.
RoHS Compliance
Bookham is fully committed to environment
protection and sustainable development and has
set in place a comprehensive program for
removing polluting and hazardous substances from
all of its products. The relevant evidence of RoHS
compliance is held as part of our controlled
documentation for each of our compliant products.
RoHS compliance parts are available to order,
please refer to the ordering information section for
further details.
Ordering Information:
LBA100C-806-01 100W 806nm Microchannel Cooler Based Lateral Laser Diode Bar Array
LBA200C-806-01 200W 806nm Microchannel Cooler Based Lateral Laser Diode Bar Array
LBA300C-806-01 300W 806nm Microchannel Cooler Based Lateral Laser Diode Bar Array
DANGER
MAX POWER 100 - 300W
WAVELENGTH 806nm
CLASS IV LASER PRODUCT